Docket No. 066300.0103/0104	9-09-1999
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101139156 a original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
COROB, LLC	Name: LAWRENCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Corporation/State: Texas Limited Liability Company Individual/Citizenship:	- Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5485 Beltline Road
Yes <u>X</u> No	City: Dallas
	State: Texas Zip: 75240
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X	Corporation/State Texas Limited Liability Company
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Effective Date: May 27, 1999	attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/044,563; 09/169,266	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Num	bers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two (2)
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Barton E. Showalter, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:
State: TX Zip: 75201	
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	1
document. Samir A. Bhavsar	Shin 8/31/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet 2
	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	
	ner of Patent and Trademarks
	Box Assignments
	shington, D.C. 20231
The second	nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the

the second se

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF COROB, LLC CHANGING NAME TO LAWRENCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 27 1999

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.05 AND 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability

Company Act, COROB, LLC (the "Company") adopts the following Articles of

Amendment to its Articles of Organization.

FIRST: The name of the Company is COROB, LLC.

SECOND: This amendment amends Article One of the Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company from COROB, LLC to Lawrence Technologies, LLC so that, as amended, Article One of the Articles of Organization reads in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE Name

The name of the limited liability company is Lawrence Technologies, LLC."

THIRD: The amendment was approved in accordance with Section H of Article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act by the unanimous approval of its Members on May 14, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, being one of the Managers of the

Company, has executed these Articles of Amendment on this 14th day of May, 1999.

COROB, LLC

By:

1. Edwards

Clifford M. Edwards Manager